

JR FAIR BOARD APPLICATION

Application Due Date: Monday, May 2 2022

2022 Junior Fair Board Application

Name:			Age:	
Grade Level: _	School:		Current GPA:	
Home Address	S:			
	Street/ P.O. Box	City	Zip Code	
Home Phone:		Cell Pho	one:	
Email Address	:			
	the following questions o		per, giving your thoughts, ideas and op	inions. Questions
1.	List your clubs, sports ar	nd community activities:		
2.	Why is community invol	vement and leadership i	mportant to you?	
3.	How would your friends	describe you?		
4.	How would planning, or	ganizing and supervising	a community activity benefit your pers	sonal growth?
5.	What skills are you hopi	ng to learn/build on as a	member of the Junior Fair Board?	
6.	•	ned from being a board r	se list your strengths and weaknesses a member and identify any skills that you again this year.	
Please attach	a signed letter of recomme	endation from one of yo	ur advisors (i.e. teacher, counselor, coa	ch, etc.).
Applicant Sign	ature	 Pare	nt Signature	

2022 Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Activities

Pre-Fair Activities

- 1) Attend all Junior Fair Board meetings
- 2) Assist with Friends of the Fair Annual Benefit Dinner
- 3) Assist with pre-weigh ins
- 4) Organize Pre-Fair
- 5) Assist fair staff with distribution of fair advertising materials
- 6) Record fair ads with radio stations

Fair-Time Activities

- 1) Assist with exhibit receiving and release
- 2) Assist with official weigh-in
 - a. Assist with record keeping and control of animals
- 3) Serve as clerks when scheduling permits for the livestock shows
 - a. Assist livestock office staff with ribbon placement and record keeping if/when your schedule allows
 - b. Assist in beef and swine classes as a ring assistant to maintain a safe environment for exhibitors
- 4) Set-up & maintain Livestock Photo Backdrop(Sheep/Swine Barn)
 - a. Set-up flowers/shrubs for display
 - b. Maintain cleanliness of area
- 5) Maintain livestock show rings
 - a. Clean show ring of debris prior to each show
 - b. Apply water to shavings prior to each show
- 6) Assist fair staff in set-up and clean-up of Farmers & Ranchers Dinner
- 7) Assist fair staff with Replacement Heifer Sale
- 8) Assist with special contests on stages and /or in departments
- 9) Help organize & conduct /judge Pee-Wee Showmanship
 - a. Judge the Pee Wee Showmanship Class
 - b. Provide Show ring assistance for youth
- 10) Assist with the Jr. Livestock Auction
 - a. Assist fair staff with Auction ring set-up, flower display, water down shavings
 - b. Maintain/check for adequate bottled water supply for buyers
- 11) Organize and help conduct the Award Ceremony
- 12) Actively recruit membership
- 13) Provide general assistance as needed
- 14) Assist with load out of market animals

2022 Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Officers

President:

- Must be a returning member to the Junior Fair Board
- Presides over all meetings of the Junior Fair Board and develops the agenda with appropriate consultation with Senior Advisors
- Represents the Junior Fair Board
- Is the first point of contact between the Senior Advisors and the Junior Fair Board
- Serves as the Junior Fair Board liaison to the Fair Board
- Must attend all Fair Board meetings

Vice President:

- Must be a returning member to the Junior Fair Board
- Presides over meetings in the absence of the President
- Assists the President in maintaining order

Secretary/Treasurer:

- Keeps minutes and maintains an accurate record of all meetings
- Records and distributes all minutes and agendas and keeps a copy of each for the Junior Fair Board's, and Fair Board's permanent files
- Monitors and reports on the Junior Fair Board general account balance at each meeting

Historian:

- Maintains archives of current and past events. Responsible for clipping all newspaper articles and associated materials printed about the Junior Fair Board
- Takes pictures and maintains a scrapbook of all Junior Fair Board activities
- Works with the Reporter to design and construct the Junior Fair Board window during the annual fair
- This position may be filled by up to two members

Reporter:

- Serves as the Junior Fair Board publicity coordinator
- Handles all press releases regarding Junior Fair Board activities

2022 Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Agreement

PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT

As a member of the Junior Fair Board of Directors, your attendance is required at each meeting of the Jr. Fair Board.

Attached to this agreement is a list of pre-fair and fair-time activities that will be required of the Junior Fair Board. The completion of these activities as a Jr. Fair Board is very important to the success of the program. By signing this agreement, you acknowledge that you agree to participate fully in the activities of the board and are fully aware of meeting obligations. In so doing, you also accept an invitation to serve as a member of the 2022 Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board of Directors.

J	eceived the attached list of activities ate on the Junior Fair Board my atter	
Member Signature	Date	_
Parent Signature	 Date	_

Applications must be submitted to the fair office by Monday, May 2, 2022.

2022 Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board Consent Form

PARENTAL CONSENT FORM

I am aware that my child has elected to participate as a member of the Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board.

ram aware of the time and transportation commitments that are required to assure that my child participates to the full extent of the requirements of the Tulelake-Butte Valley Fair Junior Fair Board.							
to participate in the			permis r of the Tulelake-Butte Valley Fa /her effort.				
 Signature	Print	ed Name	Date				
Address	City	State	Zip Code				
Phone		Email Address					

Applications must be submitted to the fair office by Monday, May 2, 2022.